Wharton County
Junior College

Number of Completed Applicants

Number of Completed Eligible Applications
Number of Completed Ineligible Applications
Number of Actual Pell Grant Recipients

Pell Grant Funds Disbursed

College Work Study Program Funds Expended
Work Study Workers

Number of Supplemental Grant (SEOG
Recipients)

SEOG Funds Awarded

Number of Actuai Direct Student Loan Recipients
Direct Student Loan Funds Disbursed

Number of Texas Public Education Grant
Recipients

TPEG Funds Disbursed

Number of Veterans Certified

Number of Institutional and Endowed Scholarship
Recipients

Scholarship Funds Disbursed from all WCJC
Sources

TOTAL ALL FUNDS DISBURSED

Last Year

4,806
3,431
1,375
1,754
5,897,789
70,690

52

153

109,471

880

4,413,606

332

249,500
330

487

1,038,473

$11,779,529

Financial Aid Office Report for
Aid Disbursed Through March, 2018
(For The 2017-2018 Year)

Current Year

4,639
3,358
1,281
1,733
6,047,286
59,253

45

176

125,225

861

4,004,058

335

248,875
285

630

1,528,355

$12,013,052

Increase/Decrease

<167>
<73>
<Q4>
<21>
149,497
<11,437>
<7>

23

15,754

<119>

<409,548>

<625>
<45>

143

489,882

233,523



