

Financial Aid Office Report for Aid Disbursed Through March, 2018 (For The 2017-2018 Year)

	Last Year	Current Year	Increase/Decrease
Number of Completed Applicants	4,806	4,639	<167>
Number of Completed Eligible Applications	3,431	3,358	<73>
Number of Completed Ineligible Applications	1,375	1,281	<94>
Number of Actual Pell Grant Recipients	1,754	1,733	<21>
Pell Grant Funds Disbursed	5,897,789	6,047,286	149,497
College Work Study Program Funds Expended	70,690	59,253	<11,437>
Work Study Workers	52	45	<7>
Number of Supplemental Grant (SEOG Recipients)	153	176	23
SEOG Funds Awarded	109,471	125,225	15,754
Number of Actual Direct Student Loan Recipients	980	861	<119>
Direct Student Loan Funds Disbursed	4,413,606	4,004,058	<409,548>
Number of Texas Public Education Grant Recipients	332	335	3
TPEG Funds Disbursed	249,500	248,875	<625>
Number of Veterans Certified	330	285	<45>
Number of Institutional and Endowed Scholarship Recipients	487	630	143
Scholarship Funds Disbursed from all WCJC Sources	1,038,473	1,528,355	489,882
TOTAL ALL FUNDS DISBURSED	\$11,779,529	\$12,013,052	233,523